Comp vs Central at Granby - 10/1/2013 9:21:47 PM
Dufresne Park, Granby, MA

Men 5000 Meter Run
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Patrick Byrnes
Nolan Fisher
Damond Kapet
Michael DeAngelo
Hunter Sarnelli
Colby Forbush
Timothy Sturdivent
Jacob Cardinal
Kyle Parks

Noah Gould

Nick Delisle

Jack Magnani
Collin Mick

Nick Casey

Elijah Sinclair
Kevin Mulcahey
Andrew Evren
Brandon Ewing
Matthew Donnelly
Brendt gordon
Chase Forbush
Quentin Wedderburn
Bradley Sargent
Jackson Horrigan
John Fernandez
Alex Frank

Louis Huang

Kyle Kisiel
Yaziel Rivera

Joe Lepage

Tyler Ostrander
Jeremy Bonilla
Sam Gould

Andrew Hutchinson
Jiancarlo Montanez
Dylan Gordan
Dermot Griffin
Zachary Philbrick
Kyle Gamache
Angel Colon
Garrick Hanechak
Bao Kim

Nick Rivera
Elijah Sinclair
Ronnie Lafontaine
Xavier De Jesus
Emilio Rijoh
Jevon Ramsay
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Open Women 5000 Meter Run
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Casey Imelio
Christina Leung
Elizabeth Ford
Shakayla Morgan
Emily Whitaker
Anabel Evren
Trang Le
Julianne Gagnon
Alexis Strycharz
Anna Millen
Emily Sawyer
Tessa Andrekus
Kendal Sowa
Gabriella Martin
Phung Bui

Anna Plewa

Tien Bui

Emma Landry
Ambar Delgado
Michelle Arbuzova
Sarah Couture
Julie Sawyer
Samantha Carrier
Brianna Machnacz
Nhi Lam

Kaelyn Aponte
Jenna-1lynn Herd
Xziana Dejesus
Lydia DeRidder
Carol Gould
Hannah Roux
Morgan Hiersche
Angelisse Martinez
Angela Ramos
Viktoriya Skidanov
Michelle Hudela
Kate Gustafson
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CENTRAL VS. CHICOPEE COMP
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Patrick Byrnes
Nolan Fisher
Damond Kapet
Michael DeAngelo
Hunter Sarnelli
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Timothy Sturdivent
Jacob Cardinal
Kyle Parks

Nick Delisle

Jack Magnani

Kevin Mulcahey
Brandon Ewing
Matthew Donnelly
Quentin Wedderburn
Bradley Sargent
Jackson Horrigan
John Fernandez
Louis Huang

Kyle Kisiel

Yaziel Rivera

Joe Lepage

Tyler Ostrander
Jeremy Bonilla
Jiancarlo Montanez
Dermot Griffin
Zachary Philbrick
Kyle Gamache

Angel Colon
Garrick Hanechak
Bao Kim

Nick Rivera

Ronnie Lafontaine
Xavier De Jesus
Emilio Rijoh

Jevon Ramsay
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Run Team Scores
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Team Pts 1 2 3
Chicopee Comp 26 1 2 6
Total Time: 1:44:15 Average: 20:50.97
Central 29 3 4 5
Total Time: 1:44:38 Average: 20:55.47
CENTRAL VS. GRANBY
Open Men 5000 Meter Run
Name Yr Team
Damond Kapet Ju Central
Michael DeAngelo Fr Central
Hunter Sarnelli So Central
Colby Forbush Granby
Jacob Cardinal Ju Central
Noah Gould Granby

6:53.9 21:26.48
6:54.6 21:28.61
6:55.6 21:31.55
7:03.2 21:55.32
7:03.7 21:56.72
7:19.7 22:46.35
7:29.2 23:15.94
7:39.1 23:46.90
7:47.9 24:14.12
7:48.0 24:14.49
7:56.7 24:41.49
7:56.9 24:42.11
7:59.5 24:50.28
8:02.3 24:58.80
8:03.8 25:03.63
8:15.5 25:39.85
8:24.1 26:06.52
8:24.5 26:07.74
8:52.7 27:35.62
9:22.6 29:08.47
10:01. 31:09.11
10:02. 31:11.58
10:08. 31:29.74
10:08. 31:31.07
10:11. 31:41.40
10:32. 32:46.38
12:10. 37:48.58
12:10. 37:50.41
12:22. 38:26.50
12:25. 38:35.76
4 5 (6) (7)
8 9 12 14

1-5 Split: 2:
7 1o 11 13

1-5 Split: 1:
Pace/M Time
6:28.6 20:07.86
6:31.6 20:16.93
6:41.3 20:47.20
6:51.3 21:18.19
6:54.6 21:28.61
6:56.2 21:33.42



7 Jack Magnani Fr Central 7:03.7 21:56.72
8 Collin Mick 10 Granby 7:05.7 22:02.86
9 Nick Casey 8 Granby 7:13.1 22:26.13
10 Elijah Sinclair Fr Granby 7:14.0 22:28.80
11 Kevin Mulcahey Ju Central 7:19.7 22:46.35
12 Andrew Evren 12 Granby 7:22.4 22:55.01
13 Matthew Donnelly Se Central 7:39.1 23:46.90
14 Chase Forbush 12 Granby 7:45.0 24:05.05
15 Quentin Wedderburn So Central 7:47.9 24:14.12
16 Jackson Horrigan So Central 7:56.7 24:41.49
17 John Fernandez So Central 7:56.9 24:42.11
18 Alex Frank 11 Granby 7:57.2 24:43.08
19 Louis Huang So Central 7:59.5 24:50.28
20 Yaziel Rivera So Central 8:03.8 25:03.63
21 Jeremy Bonilla So Central 8:24.5 26:07.74
22 Sam Gould 7 Granby 8:36.9 26:46.54
23 Andrew Hutchinson 7 Granby 8:37.1 26:47.14
24 3Jiancarlo Montanez Ju Central 8:52.7 27:35.62
25 Dylan Gordan 7 Granby 8:58.3 27:53.01
26 Dermot Griffin So Central 9:22.6 29:08.47
27 Angel Colon Ju Central 10:08. 31:29.74
28 Bao Kim So Central 10:11. 31:41.40
29 Nick Rivera So Central 10:32. 32:46.38
30 Elijah Sinclair Fr Granby 10:37. 33:01.06
31 Xavier De Jesus So Central 12:10. 37:50.41
32 Emilio Rijoh So Central 12:22. 38:26.50
33 Jevon Ramsay Ju Central 12:25. 38:35.76
Open Men 5000 Meter Run Team Scores
Team Pts 1 2 3 4 5 (6) (7)
1 Central 18 1 2 3 5 7 11 13
Total Time: 1:44:38 Average: 20:55.47 1-5 Split: 1:
2 Granby 37 4 6 8 9 10 12 14
Total Time: 1:49:50 Average: 21:57.88 1-5 Split: 1:
CHICOPEE COMP VS. GRANBY
Open Men 5000 Meter Run
Name Yr Team Pace/M Time
1 Patrick Byrnes 11 Chicopee Comp 6:12.1 19:16.46
2 Nolan Fisher 12 Chicopee Comp 6:27.7 20:05.04
3 Colby Forbush Granby 6:51.3 21:18.19
4 Timothy Sturdivent 11 Chicopee Comp 6:53.9 21:26.48
5 Kyle Parks 10 Chicopee Comp 6:55.6 21:31.55
6 Noah Gould Granby 6:56.2 21:33.42
7 Nick Delisle 10 Chicopee Comp 7:03.2 21:55.32
8 Collin Mick 10 Granby 7:05.7 22:02.86
9 Nick Casey 8 Granby 7:13.1 22:26.13
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Chicopee Comp

Total Time: 1:44:15

Granby

Total Time: 1:49:50

CENTRAL VS. CHICOPEE COMP

Open Women 5000 Meter Run
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Average: 20:50.97
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Average: 21:57.88
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Christina Leung
Elizabeth Ford
Shakayla Morgan
Trang Le
Julianne Gagnon
Anna Millen
Tessa Andrekus
Gabriella Martin
Phung Bui

Anna Plewa

Tien Bui

Ambar Delgado
Michelle Arbuzova
Samantha Carrier
Brianna Machnacz
Nhi Lam

Kaelyn Aponte
Jenna-lynn Herd
Xziana Dejesus
Lydia DeRidder
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Central
Central
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Central
Chicopee
Chicopee
Chicopee
Central
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7:14.0 22:28.80
7:22.4 22:55.01
7:29.2 23:15.94
7:45.0 24:05.05
7:48.0 24:14.49
7:57.2 24:43.08
8:02.3 24:58.80
8:15.5 25:39.85
8:24.1 26:06.52
8:36.9 26:46.54
8:37.1 26:47.14
8:58.3 27:53.01
10:01. 31:09.11
10:02. 31:11.58
10:08. 31:31.07
10:37. 33:01.06
12:10. 37:48.58
4 5 (6) (7)
5 7 12 14

1-5 Split: 2:
9 10 11 13

1-5 Split: 1:
Pace/M Time
7:57.6 24:44.36
8:12.3 25:29.87
8:20.6 25:55.83
8:49.0 27:23.95
8:51.2 27:30.73
9:04.1 28:10.92
9:10.1 28:29.65
9:18.4 28:55.49
9:20.1 29:00.66
9:27.5 29:23.73
9:34.2 29:44.59
9:35.0 29:46.87
9:39.6 30:01.24
9:42.2 30:09.38
9:42.3 30:09.77
10:01. 31:07.94
10:09. 31:33.29
11:06. 34:30.04
11:06. 34:31.43
11:11. 34:45.24
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Morgan Hiersche 11 Chicopee Comp 11:26. 35:32.53
Angelisse Martinez fr Central 12:21. 38:22.95
Angela Ramos fr Central 12:22. 38:28.61
Viktoriya Skidanova  So Central 12:29. 38:47.80
Michelle Hudela 11 Chicopee Comp 13:12. 41:01.53
Kate Gustafson 9 Chicopee Comp 13:12. 41:01.76
Open Women 5000 Meter Run Team Scores
Team Pts 1 2 3 4 5 (6) (7)
Central 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Total Time: 2:11:05 Average: 26:12.95 1-5 Split: 2:47
Chicopee Comp 50 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Total Time: 2:31:18 Average: 30:15.49 1-5 Split: 2:10
CENTRAL VS. GRANBY
Open Women 5000 Meter Run
Name Yr Team Pace/M Time
Casey Imelio 12 Granby 7:40.0 23:49.44
Christina Leung Se Central 7:57.6 24:44.36
Elizabeth Ford fr Central 8:12.3 25:29.87
Shakayla Morgan Se Central 8:20.6 25:55.83
Emily Whitaker Granby 8:28.6 26:20.53
Anabel Evren 8 Granby 8:44.4 27:09.83
Trang Le Se Central 8:49.0 27:23.95
Julianne Gagnon Se Central 8:51.2 27:30.73
Alexis Strycharz 8 Granby 8:58.6 27:53.75
Anna Millen Ju Central 9:04.1 28:10.92
Emily Sawyer 8 Granby 9:10.0 28:29.30
Tessa Andrekus Se Central 9:10.1 28:29.65
Kendal Sowa 12 Granby 9:17.6 28:52.88
Gabriella Martin Ju Central 9:18.4 28:55.49
Phung Bui Ju Central 9:20.1 29:00.66
Tien Bui fr Central 9:34.2 29:44.59
Emma Landry 7 Granby 9:34.5 29:45.38
Ambar Delgado fr Central 9:35.0 29:46.87
Sarah Couture 9 Granby 9:40.4 30:03.70
Julie Sawyer 8 Granby 9:41.5 30:07.15
Nhi Lam So Central 10:01 31:07.94
Lydia DeRidder So Central 11:11. 34:45.24
Carol Gould 9 Granby 11:19. 35:10.78
Hannah Roux 9 Granby 11:23. 35:24.35
Angelisse Martinez fr Central 12:21. 38:22.95
Angela Ramos fr Central 12:22. 38:28.61
Viktoriya Skidanova  So Central 12:29. 38:47.80



Open Women 5000 Meter

Run Team Scores

Team Pts 1 2 3 4 5 (6) (7)
1 Central 24 2 3 4 7 8 10 12
Total Time: 2:11:05 Average: 26:12.95 1-5 Split: 2:47
2 Granby 32 1 5 6 9 11 13 14
Total Time: 2:13:43 Average: 26:44.57 1-5 Split: 4:40
CHICOPEE COMP VS. GRANBY
Open Women 5000 Meter Run
Name Yr Team Pace/M Time
1 Casey Imelio 12 Granby 7:40.0 23:49.44
2 Emily Whitaker Granby 8:28.6 26:20.53
3 Anabel Evren 8 Granby 8:44.4 27:09.83
4 Alexis Strycharz 8 Granby 8:58.6 27:53.75
5 Emily Sawyer 8 Granby 9:10.0 28:29.30
6 Kendal Sowa 12 Granby 9:17.6 28:52.88
7 Anna Plewa 12 Chicopee Comp 9:27.5 29:23.73
8 Emma Landry 7 Granby 9:34.5 29:45.38
9 Michelle Arbuzova 9 Chicopee Comp 9:39.6 30:01.24
10 Sarah Couture 9 Granby 9:40.4 30:03.70
11 Julie Sawyer 8 Granby 9:41.5 30:07.15
12 Samantha Carrier 12 Chicopee Comp 9:42.2 30:09.38
13 Brianna Machnacz 11 Chicopee Comp 9:42.3 30:09.77
14 Kaelyn Aponte 10 Chicopee Comp 10:09 31:33.29
15 Jenna-lynn Herd 10 Chicopee Comp 11:06. 34:30.04
16 Xziana Dejesus 9 Chicopee Comp 11:06. 34:31.43
17 Carol Gould 9 Granby 11:19. 35:10.78
18 Hannah Roux 9 Granby 11:23. 35:24.35
19 Morgan Hiersche 11 Chicopee Comp 11:26. 35:32.53
20 Michelle Hudela 11 Chicopee Comp 13:12. 41:01.53
21 Kate Gustafson 9 Chicopee Comp 13:12. 41:01.76
Open Women 5000 Meter Run Team Scores
Team Pts 1 2 3 4 5 (6) (7)
1 Granby 15 1 2 3 4 5 6 8
Total Time: 2:13:43 Average: 26:44.57 1-5 Split: 4:40
2 Chicopee Comp 49 7 9 10 11 12 13 14
Total Time: 2:31:18 Average: 30:15.49 1-5 Split: 2:10



